TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Millennium Specialty Chemicals		04/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Crestwood St.	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32208	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3075207	GLIDOX
Registration Number:	3033642	GLIDSOL
Serial Number:	77141246	NAVACET
Registration Number:	1428029	TETRALOL
Registration Number:	3111961	WINSENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(212) 949-9022 Phone:

Email: JMStarzynski@lawabel.com Correspondent Name: Victor M. Tannenbaum 666 Third Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 10th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK

900170705

REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8004161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor M. Tannenbaum
Signature:	/VMT/
Date:	09/01/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Millennium-Lyondell Assignment TM source=Millennium-Lyondell Assignment TM source=Millennium-Lyondell Assignment TM source=Millennium-Lyondell Assignment TM	/ls#page2.tif /ls#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, Millennium Specialty Chemicals Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 601 Crestwood St.,

Jacksonville, FL 32208 (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used

and owns the mark(s), as hereinafter set forth which are registered in and/or pending

before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

SEE SCHEDULE A

and,

WHEREAS, LyondellBasell Flavors & Fragrances, LLC, a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having an

office at 601 Crestwood St., Jacksonville, FL 32208 (hereinafter referred to as "the

ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the said mark(s):

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign,

and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all its rights, title and interest in and to the said

mark(s), together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with and

symbolized by the said mark(s), and the above-identified application(s) and

registration(s) thereof.

ASSIGNEE shall be responsible for the recordal of the assignment of the marks

set forth on Schedule A and shall bear all costs of the recordal of such assignment.

ASSIGNEE shall, following receipt of the executed copy of this Assignment of U.S.

Trademarks from ASSIGNOR, promptly file and record it, together with any other

necessary documents, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature page follows.]

USActive 19203747.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0777

Millennium Specialty Chemicals Inc.

Date: April 30, 2010

By: Gerald A. O'Brien
Title: Vice President and Deputy General Counsel

GKL

ACKNOWLEDGMENT IN NEW YORK STATE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF QUEENS) ss.:)
same person who executed	of April 2010, before me personally appeared esident and Deputy General Counsel, known to me to be the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he roose and consideration therein expressed.
(Notarial Seal)	Oolary Public

JEFFREY A. WEISSMANN Notery Public, State of New York No. 02WE6105456 Qualified in New York County Commission Styrics March 1, 2012

USActive 19203747.2

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Appl. No:/ Registration	Filing Date/ Registration Date
Glidox	United States	3,075,207	April 4, 2006
Glidsol	United States	3,033,642	December 27, 2005
Navacet	United States	77/141,246	March 27, 2007
Tetralol	United States	1,428,029	February 10, 1987
WinSense	United States	3,111,961	July 4, 2006

USActive 19203747.2

RECORDED: 09/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0780